

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-857 Version: 2 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:2/17/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/28/2017Final action:3/28/2017

Title: Ordinance No. 17-22 amending Section 103 (Presiding Judge; Powers and Duties) of Article 2

(Judges) of Chapter 11 (Municipal Court) of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs 2001, as

Amended, Pertaining to Judges

Presenter:

Councilmember Don Knight Wynetta Massey, City Attorney

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 031417 CS-Ch11-JudgesORD, 2. Ordinance 17-22

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2017	2	City Council	finally passed	Pass
3/14/2017	1	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
2/27/2017	1	Council Work Session	referred	

Ordinance No. 17-22 amending Section 103 (Presiding Judge; Powers and Duties) of Article 2 (Judges) of Chapter 11 (Municipal Court) of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs 2001, as Amended, Pertaining to Judges

Presenter:

Councilmember Don Knight Wynetta Massey, City Attorney

Summary:

During 2016, as part of the citywide "code scrub" effort to review City Code for necessary updates, members of City Council and representatives of the executive branch convened working committee to review the provisions of Chapter 1 (Administration) and certain provisions of other chapters that are administrative in nature. As a result of that review, the group recommends a number of changes to certain administrative provisions of City Code.

This ordinance amends Section 11.2.103 of Chapter 11 to clarify provisions relating to the duty of the Presiding Judge of Municipal Court to administer oaths to elected municipal officials and others as authorized by law.

Previous Council Action:

File #: 17-857, Version: 2

N/A

Background:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

City Council could decide not to adopt the recommended changes to City Code.

Proposed Motion:

Approve the ordinance as presented.

An ordinance amending the Code of the City of Colorado Springs pertaining to the powers and duties of the Presiding Judge of Municipal Court.